## Application for a Waiver of Property Transfer.

A guarantee compliance of \$1,000.00 is required to be submitted by the <u>purchaser</u> in the form of a bond, money order or certified check with your completed application. Make the above requirement payable to Erie County Commissioner of Finance.

## Please remember:

- 1. Do not send cash through the mail.
- 2. Health Department Personnel are under strict orders not to accept cash payments from anyone, for any purpose.
- 3. Make bond, certified check or money order payable to Erie County Commissioner of Finance.
- 4. Send completed, signed application and payment to:

Erie County Health Department 95 Franklin Street - Room 906 Buffalo, New York 14202

If you require further information or have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the appropriate District Office (listed below) at your earliest convenience.

Erie County - South Hamburg District Office 649-4225

Erie County - Central Lancaster District Office 683-6487

Erie County - City Buffalo District Office 961-6800

## ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

## APPLICATION FOR A WAIVER OF PROPERTY TRANSFER CERTIFICATION

NAMES) OF PURCHASER	PHONE	
PROPERTY TRANSFER ADDRESS		
CITY, TOWN, VILLAGE		
I / WE AGREE TO CORRECT	TANY DEFICIENCIES OF THE WATER SUI	PPLY
AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTE HEALTH DEPARTMENT.	EM AS REQUIRED BY THE ERIE COUNTY	
ENCLOSED HEREWITH IS A:  CERTIFIED CHECK BOND MONEY ORDER		
PAYABLE TO THE ERIE COUNTY CO \$1,000.00. (*SEE NOTE BELOW)	OMMISSIONER OF FINANCE FOR	
	PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE	DATE
	PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE	DATE
PLEASE COMPLETE & RETURN TO:	ERIE COUNTY HEALTH DEPART 95 FRANKLIN STREET, ROOM 9 BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202	

\*NOTE: THE \$1,000 WAIVER FEE WILL BE RETURNED TO THE PURCHASER AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS AFTER THE PROPERTY TRANSFER CERTIFICATION HAS BEEN ISSUED, UNLESS AN ASSIGNMENT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THIS DEPARTMENT.